## ALASKA MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

TONY KNOWLES, GOVERNOR STATE OF ALASKA

431 N. Franklin, Suite 200 Juneau, Alaska 99801 Office: (907) 465-3071 Fax: (907) 465-3079

February 15, 2002

## Mental Health Stakeholders:

The Alaska Mental Health Board will meet March 14-16, 2002 at the Baranof Hotel in Juneau. Please see the draft meeting agenda for details (the agenda may also be found online at www.amhb.org). Please note the following meeting highlights:

- ♦ The annual Building Bridges fly-in takes place March 12-14.
- ♦ Board members will meet with legislators the afternoon of March 14 and morning of March 15.
- ◆ The Juneau Alliance for Mental Health, Inc. will sponsor an Open House for a joint AMHB/Building Bridges consumer forum on the evening of March 14.
- ◆ Public Comment occurs at 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 14 and 1:15 p.m. on Saturday, March 16.

The Board encourages and appreciates your interest and involvement in mental health issues. We hope you will be able to attend all or part of the AMHB meeting and related activities.

Sincerely,

## Richard Rainery

Richard Rainery Executive Director